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KHYBEk PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR 
CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD

Service Appeal No. 1084/2019

MEMBER (J) 
MEMBER(E)

MRS. ROZINAREHMAN 
MISS. EAREEHA PAUL

BEFORE:

Zaheer Ahmad S/o Shamraiz, R/o Mohallah Thanda Pani, Village & P.O 

Beran Gali, Tehsil & District Abbottabad, Ex-Clearner (Ci&W) Division 

Abbottabad.
.... {Appellant)

Versus

1. Secretary (C&W) through Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

2. Deputy Director (Ci&W) Department Abbottabad.

3. Executive Engineer (C&W) Division Abbottabad.

4. Sub Division Officer, Building-11 (C&W) Abbottabad.

5. District Accounts Officer Abbottabad.

.... {Respondents)

Mr. Muhammad Liaqat 
Advocate For appellant

Mr. .Muhammad Jan 
Districl Attorney For respondents

.23.09.2019
2,0.09.2022
.20.09.2022

Date of Institution 
Date of Hearing... 
Date of Decision..

JUDGEMENT

FAREEHA PAUL MEMBER (E): The service appeal in hand has been instituted

under Section 4 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act 1974 against the

impugned order dated 22.02.2019 passed by respondent No. 3 (Executive Engineer

(C&W) Division, Abbottabad) whereby the appellant was removed from service on

the ground of absence from duty.
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Brief facts of the case, as per memorandum of appeal, are that the appellant 

serving as class-II/Cleaner since 3i ;07.206'6 in the office of Respondent No. 3 

Executive Engineer C&W Division, Abbottabad. In February 2015 the appellant fell 

ill and tiled application for medical leave from 05.02.2015 to 06.03.2015. After 

completion of the said period he moved another application ^for leave from 

06.03.2015 to 06.04.2015. When he was not feeling well, he submitted another 

application for leave from 07.04.2015 to 07.04.2016 without pay on medical ground. 

After expiry of the leave period he assumed his duty but Respondent No. 3 did not 

allow him to attend the office. He visited the office many times but was not allowed

1
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attendance in the office. On 26.02.2015 Respondent No. 3 gave absence notice to the

Onappellant after which another absence notice was issued on 08.03.2015.

27.08.2015 a show cause notice was issued by the respondent. Appellant gave reply

to that notice alongwith complete medical record but instead of that, respondent No.

3 issued advertisement in daily Aaj and initiated ex-parte proceedings without giving

any opportunity of personal hearing to the appellant. Subsequently order dated 

22.02.2019 was passed through which he was removed from service. The order was 

received by the appellant on 04.03.2019. The respondents, without any suspension 

order, stopped salary of the appellant w.e.f 29.08.2015. The appellant requested to 

provide documents/record to him but his request was not honoured. Feeling

aggrieved he filed departmental appeal on 22.03.2019 which was not decided in the

specific time; hence the service appeal.

Respondents were put on notice who submitted written replies/ comments ono

(he appeal. We have heard the learned counsel for the appellant as well as the learned

District Attorney and perused the case file with connected documents in detail.

The learned counsel for the appellant presented the details of the case and4.

contested that neither any inquiry were carried out nor he was given an opportunity

of defending himself and was removed from service without fulfilling legal
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provisions of E&D Rules. He i\iither added that the appellant was not atforded any 

opportunity of personal hearing by the competent authority.

The learned District Attorney on the other hand argued that the appellant had 

submitted any application asking for leave on medical grounds. The three 

applications provided by the appellant in his appeal were not submitted to the 

competent authority. Moreover, revised medical rules provide for medical certificate 

from government hospital with the application and the same was not provided by the 

appellant. He further contended that last salary was drawn by the appellant in 2015 

after which he was absent from duty. He emphasized that it was a case of willful

5,

not

absence from duty and hence liable to be dismissed.

Perusal of the record available before us transpires that the appellant6.

absented himself from official duty with effect from February 2015 as is evident

from a notice of absence issued on 26.02.2015, through which he was directed to

ensure his presence in the office of Building Sub-Division No-Il and explain 

of absence within 15 days. Tt is assumed that he did not join duty andreasons

another notice dated 08.03.2015 was issued with the same directions. After that, a

show cause notice issued in Daily Aaj dated 28.08.2015 is available on the file, with

the direction to resume his duty within 15 days but after lapse of that period he

failed to do so and hence action was taken against him and he was removed from

service under Para-9 of E&D Rules 201 1 vide order dated 22.02.2019. As stated by

the learned District Attorney the appellant drew his last salary in 2015. It was

further noted that his absence notice was issued in daily Aaj on 29.08.2015, whereas

final order was issued in the year 2019 after lapse of three and a half year. The point

before us now is that what took so long in taking action and deciding the case

between 2015 and 2019? When confronted, the District Attorney was unable to

respond. This Tribunal is therefore, not in a position to ascertain whether the

appellant resumed his duty and came and attended the office from 2015 to 2019 or
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not? What action was taken by the department after issuance of show cause notice

in the newspaper on 29.08.2015? What prevented the department in taking action

against him after issuing show cause notice?

7. in view of the above, the instant appeal is partially accepted and the appellant

stands reinstated in service for the purpose of denovo inquiry, to be completed

within 90 days of the receipt of copy of this judgment, in view of discussion in the

preceding paras. Needless to mention that the appellant be given proper opportunity

of defence. Parties are left to bear their own costs. Consign.

Pronounced in. open court in Abbotabad and given under our hands and seed 
of the Tribunal on this 2()'‘’ day of September, 2022.
8.

(ROZIN^EHMAN) 
Me^ib^- (J) 

(Camp^CoumA/Abad)

(FaWeHA PAUL) 
IVIeniber (E) 

(Camp Court, A/Abad)



Service Appeal No. 1084/2019

Mr.Mr. Muhammad Liaqat Advocate for appellant present. 

Muhammad Jan, District Attorney for respondents present. Arguments

heard and record perused.

Vide our detailed judgement containing 04 pages, the instant appeal is 

partially accepted and the appellant stands reinstated in service for the 

purpose of denovo inquiry, to be completed within 90 days of the receipt of

2.

copy of the Judgment,

Needless to mention that the appellant be given proper opportunity of

defence. Parties are left to bear their own costs. Consign.

Pronounced in open court in Ahbotabad and given under our 

hands and sea! of the Tribunal on this 20'^^ day of September, 2022.
3.

(ROZTN^EHMAN) 
MembV (J) 

(Camp (Coiirn A/Abad)
V

(FA^EHVPAUL) 

Member (E) 
(Camp Court, A/Abad)
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’ July 2022 Appellant in person present. Mr. Noor Zaman 

Khattak, District Attorney for respondents present.

Appellant seeks adjournment on the ground that 

his counsel is not available today. Last opportunity 

granted for arguments. To come up for arguments on 

20.09.2022 before D.B at camp court Abbottabad.

(Kalim Arshad Khan) 
Chairman

Camp Court Abbottabad

(Salah Ud Din) 
Member (Judicial)

a
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Due to retirement of the Hon’able Chairman, the 

Tribunal is defunct, therefore, the case is adjourned for 

the same as before on 18.05.2022.

17.03.2022

Learned counsel for^'the appellant present. Mr. 

Muhammad Riaz Khan, Assistant Advocate General for . 

respondents present.

18.05.2022

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks 

adjournment on the ground that he has not prepared the - 

brief Adjourned but as a last chance. To come up for 

arguments before D.B - on 15.06.2022 at camp court 

Abbottabad.

(Kalim Arshad Khan) 
Chairman

Camp Court Abbottabad .(Fareeha Paul) 
Member(E)

15.06.2022 Nemo for appellant.

Noor Zaman Khan Khattak, learned District Attorney 
alongwith Muhammad Shafiq Litigation Assistant for 
respondents present.

Notice be issued to appellant/counsel for 19.07.2022 for 
arguments before D.B at Camp Court, Abbottabad.

V-
(Fareeha Paul) 

Member (E) 
Camp Court, A/Abad

(Rozina Rehman) 
Member (J) 

Camp Court, A/Abad



Vf
District^,Mn Usman Ghani, 

present and requested for 

of reply/Gomments. Request is 

respondents to furnish

reply/comments within 10 days. In case the respondents failed 

to submit reply/comments within stipulated time from today, 

they shall have to seek extension of time through written 

application citing sufficient reasons. Otherwise, their right for 

submission of reply/comments shall stand ceased. To come up 

for arguments before the D.B on 21.12.2021 at Camp Court

for the appellant, 

for the respondents
Nemo20.09,2021

fAttorney.
adjournment for submission 

accorded with the directions to

Abbottabad.
Reader Note, therefore, , 

be issued to the appellant as
Previous date was changed on 

notice for prosecution of the appeal 

well as his counsel for the date fixed.

(SALAH-UD-DIN) 
MEMBER (JUDICIAL) 

CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD

Zahid Amin, SDO forNemo for the appellant. Mr. 

respondents No. 1 to 4 aiongwith- Mr. Asif Masood Ali Shah,
21.12.2021

Deputy District Attorney for the respondents present.

Para-wise comments on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 4 

submitted, which are placed on file.
5 has failed to submit his writtenRespondent No. 

reply/comments today, therefore, his right for .submission of

written reply/comments stands ceased in light of order dated 

20.09.2021. Adjourned. To come up for rejoinder, if any, as well 

as arguments on 17.03.2022 before the D.B at Camp Court

Abbottabad.
Notice for prosecution of the appeal be also issued to the 

appellant for the date fixed. IL
(Salah-ud-Din) 

Member (J) 
Camp Court A/Abad
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16.11.2020 Appellant is present in person. Mr. Usman Ghani, District 
Attorney for the respondents is also present.

Written reply on behalf of respondents not submitted. 
Learned District Attorney seeks time to furnish written 

reply/comments. He is directed to contact the respondents for 

submission of written reply/comments. File to come up for 

written reply/comments on 20.01.2021 before S.B at Camp 

Court, Abbottabad.

!

f

(MUHAMMAD
MEMBER

CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD

\
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Appellant in person present. Written reply not submitted. Shafique 

S.C representative of the respondent department absent. Respondents 

as well as absent representative of the respondents be put to notice fore 

reply. Adjourn. To come up for written reply/comments on 19.02.2020 

before S.B at Camp Court Abbottabad.

22.01.2020

•>

V\
.f

Member
Camp Court, A/Abad

• ;
« V

:*

/ /Due to covid ,19 case to come up for the same on 

at camp court abbottabad.

;
Reader

Due to summer vacation case to come up for the same on /yi^ 

' at camp court abbottabad.

u

•>-

Appellant is present in person. Mr. Usman Ghani, District 

Attorney is also present. Neither written reply on behalf of 

respondents submitted nor anyone on their behalf is present, 

therefore, notices be issued to them for submission of written 

reply/comments. File to come up for written reply/comments on 

16.11.2020 before S.B at Camp Court, Abbottabad.

14.09.2020

/
4;' r

(MUITAM-MA^JAMAL KHAN)
, M^B'ER---- ------^

CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD
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Learned counsel' for the appellant present. Preliminaw.
a,-v'VV.i-H'.-'.;-., V,.- J i- i

arguments heard.

25.10.2019

The appellant (Ex-Cleaner C&W Division) has filed the 

present service appeal against the order dated 22.02.2019, whereby 

he was removed from service under Para/Rule-9 of Khyber ' 

Palchtunkhwa Government Servants (l/fficiency ^and Discipline) 

Rules, 2011.

.

■)

Points urged consideration. The present service appeal is 

admitted for regular hearing subject to all just legal objections. 

The appellant is directed to deposit security and process lee within 

10 days. Thereafter notices be issued toGhe.•^respondents for 

written reply/comments. 'fo come up foi" written repiy/comments 

on 18.12.2019 before S.B at Camp Court, Abbottabad.

f

Heposited
. Sec>M(^Yoaess Fee > ■-

D

Member
Camp Court, A/Abad

18.12.2019 Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Usman Ghani, 

District Attorney alongwith Mr. Muhammad Shafique, Clerk 

for the respondents present. Written reply on behalf of 

respondents not submitted. Representative of the department 

requested for further time to file written reply. Adjourned to 

22.01.2020 for written reply/comments before S.B at Camp 

Court Abbottabad.
V.

t
/

(Muhanfmad Amin Khan Kundi) 
. Member

Camp Court Abbottabad

r-

V-V'

■

...
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Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of

1084/2019Case No.-

Order or other proceedings with signature of judgeDate of order 
proceedings

S.No.

2 31

The appeal of Mr. Zaheer Ahmad r^esubmitted today by Mr. 

Muhammad Liaqat Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register 

and put up to the Worthy Chairman for propeftorder please.

23/08/2019-”1-

REGISTRAR ' *'

This case is entrusted to touring S. Bench A.Abad for preliminary 

hearing to be put up there on
2-

CHAIRMAN

I

*■
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The appeal of Mr. Zaheer Ahmed received to-day i.e. on 23-07g019 is incomplete on the following 

score, which is returned to the counsel for the appellant for completion and resubmission within IS 

days.

Law/section under which appeal is filled is not mentioned in memo of appeal.
® Annexures of appeal may be properly flagged.
® Annexures of appeal should be attested.

.^W-^Memo of appeal should be signed by appellant.
(^/Two more copies/sets of the appeal along with annexures i.e. complete in all respect may also 

be submitted with the appeal.

\f
\r )

... /ST,

^7- /2019.

No. ^ A(

REGISTRAR 
SERVICE TRIBUNAL 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
PESHAWAR.

O

Muhammad Liaaat.
Adv. Abbottabad.

;

•,* .

■>
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Appeal No. /2019 .

Zaheer Ahmad son of Shamraz, resident of Mohallah Thanda Pani, Village 
& P.O Beran Gali,. Tehsil & District Abbottabad, Ex-Cleaner (C&D) 
Division, Abbottabad.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

Secretary (S&W) through Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar & 
others.

...RESPONDENTS
I’

SERVICE APPEAL

INDEX

ST. Description Page No. Annexure
I #

Memo of Appeal alongwith affidavit_____
Copy of appointment order No. 1496 dated 
31/07/2016 and service book of the 
appellant _
Copy of the applications and medical
record_____  ____________ ____
Copy of the notices and advertisement___
Copy of order No.376/158-E dated 
22/02/2019

1. ■ 1 to 9
2. -A” & "B”

I oi:c>[

i3. ‘C” to

r4. Cv-H” &
5.

Copies of application, complaint, notices 
and register receipts

6. “M” to “Q”

Copy of appeal7. “R”
Wakalatnama8.

...APPELLANT
Through

Dated: /2019

(MUH^iyiMAD IJAQA I)
Advocate High Court, Abbottabad

>■

. k
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

/2019Appeal No.

Zaheer Ahmad son of Shamraz, resident of Mohallah Thanda Pani, Village 
& P.O Beran Gali, Tehsil & District Abbottabad, Ex-Cleaner (C&D) 
Division, Abbottabad.

...APPELLANT
. IfChyber Pakhtukhwa 

Serv ice Xt'itiunal
VERSUS Id:^/8>isiry No.

Pateg \

Secretary (fi&W) through Govt, of Khyber P'akhtunkhwa, - 
Peshawar.
Deputy Director (S&W) Department, Abbottabad.
Executive Engineer (C&W) Division, Abbottabad.
Sub Division Officer, Building-H (C&W), Abbottabad.
District Accounts Officer, Abbottabad.

1.

2.
3. X;
4.
5.

...RESPONDENTS

SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE

KI-IYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL.

ACT, 1974, SOLICITING SET-ASIDE DISMISSAL

ORDER N0.376/I58-E DATED 22/0272019 PASSED

BY THE RESPONDENT N0.3 ON THE BASIS OF

FAKE AND FABRICATED ABSENT PERIOD
-'fey

. 05/02/2015 TO 07/04/2016 in lieu of leave' WHERIiBY

VIOLATING SECTION 9 (E & ND) RULES, 2011,

ORDER DATED 22/02/2019, REINSTATED

PETITIONER ALONGWl'I’M BACK BENEFIl’S.

F •
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PRAYER: ON ACCEPTANCE OF INSTANT APPEAL

TUE IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 22/02/2019 MAY

KINDLY BE SET-ASIDE AND ABSENT PERIOD

MAY KINDLY BE TREATED AS MEDICAL LEAVE

WITH PAY AND WITHOUT PAY RESPECTIVELY

AND PETITIONER MAY KINDLY BE REINSTATED

BENEFITSBACKALONGWITH ALL

THROUGHOUT OF PETITIONER FROM DUE DATE

MAY KINDLY BE ISSUED SALARY/ ARREAR AND

ANY OTHER RELIEF WHICH THIS HONOURABLE

TRIBUNAL DEEMS FIT AND PROPER UNDER THE

GIVING CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE CASE MAY

PLEASE BE GRANTED TO THE APPELLANT.

Respectfully Sheweth;-

May it please your lordship the brief fact of the instant

appeal are as under:-

That petitioner was serving as class-II/ Cleaner1.

since 31/072006 to up till now in the department of

respondent No.3. Copy of appointment order
€

No. 1496 dated 31/07/2016 and service book of the

appellant are attached as Annexure ‘‘A” & “B”.
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That in Feb, 2015 appellant fell ill, on the advice2.

of Medical Officer, through MLC appellant filed

an application for medical leave on 05/02/2015 to

06/03/2015 after the completion of said period

appellant moved another application on

.06/03/2015 to 06/04/2015. When petitioner not

feel well thereafter another application submitted

by the appellant on 07/04/2015 to 07/04/2016

without pay on the medical ground. Copy of the

applications and medical record are attached as

Annexure “C” to “G”.

That respondents verbally told the petitioner that1 •^.

your application on respect of medical leave have

been sanctioned by the department.

4. That after the expiry of leave absent period

appellant assumed his duty but respondent No.3

did not assumed his attendance. Appellant

severally visit the office of the respondent No.3

but respondent No.3 did not allow to appellant for

attendance.

That on 26/02/2015 vide letter No. 1584/163-E5.

respondent No.3 give absence notice to the
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appellant and thereafter another absent notice was

issued to appellant on 08/03/20r5 vide letter

No.3107-163-E and on 27/08/2015 give show

cause notice absent from duty by the respondents.

Appellant give reply of the show cause notice

alongwith complete medical record to the

respondent No.3, while ill condition was in the

knowledge of respondent No.3, respondent No.3

malafideiy give advertisement in daily Aaj. Copy

of the notices and advertisement are annexed as

Annexure “H” to “K”.

That the respondents willfully victimize the6.

petitioner/ appellant and treated absent period in

lieu of medical leave, and thereafter initiated

proceeding ex-party without giving opportunity of

personal hearing and violation of under Section 9

of (E & ND) Rule 2011, in consequences upon

respondents issue termination order against the

N0.376/158-E datedpetitioner vide order

22/02/2019 which was received appellant on

04/03/2019. .Copy of order No.376/158-E dated

22/02/2019 is annexed herewith as Annexure “L”.

j'
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That respondents without any suspension order7.

stopped appellant’s salary from. 29/08/2015,

illegally, while appellant resumed his duty after the

good health, in this respect appellant submitted

various applications for releasing his salary/

but respondents did not give anyarrears

consideration with due course of law.

8. That if appellant absent from duty on 26/02/2015

and give advertisement in “daily Aaj” on

29/08/2015 after lapse of 4 years terminated

appellant on 22/02/2019 why respondent had not

proceed against the appellant within 4 years there

are no excuse and reason in respect of void order

of termination on the part of respondents.

That on the request of appellant, respondent did9.

not provide single document/ record to appellant.

even then appellant file application under Right to

1 1/03/2019 butInformation Act 2015 on

respondent No.3 did not respond to appellant,

thereafter the appellant filed a compliant before the

proper forum against the respondents. Copies of

application, complaint, notices and register

receipts are attached as Annexure “M” to “Q”.
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10. That being aggrieved from the order of

respondents, appellant filed a departmental appeal 

on 22/03/201^ but the respondent did not decide

departmental appeal with the specified time, so

that after laps of that period, impugned order dated

22/0^/2019 passed by the respondent No. 3 

presumed to the final order and thereafter under

section 4 KPK Service Tribunal Act, service

appeal is maintainable. Copy of appeal is attached

as Annexure “R”.

That appellant have no other remedy except11.

present appeal before this Honourable Tribunal,

inter-alia on the following grounds;-

CROUNDS:-

That the impugned order dated 22/02/2019a.

against the law and facts hence, liable to be

set-aside.

b. 'fhat no inquiry proceedings are carried out

by the inquiry officer in accordance with

law and justice and rules but all the

proceedings are done in the absence of the

appellant and the impugned order is passed

by respondent No.3 to cover his own

L
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malafide action as well as the faults of his

own office officials in utter disregard of the

law on the subject, thus the impugned order

is unsustainable in the eye of law and are

liable to be set-aside.

That the respondent No.3 willfully showc.

absent period rather than medical leave with

pay and without pay and thus committed

high inefficiency and lack of interest in his

official duties (as matter of right, therefore,

legal action should be taken against the said

respondent under the relevant law and void

order may kindly be set-aside and appellant

may kindly be reinstated alongwith all back

benefit.

d. That the respondent No.3 before passing the

impugned order did not' afforded an

opportunity even did not consider the record

which is already been given to the

respondents. Thus the impugned order being

violation of law as well as the natural justice

is liable to be set-aside and appellant is

entitled to the re-instated on service

alongwith all back benefit alongwith salary.
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jt- ■ That during the entire period of service noe.

complaint of any kind against the appellant

having sole supporter of hi? family,

therefore, the impugned order may kindly be

set-aside alongwith back benefits.

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance

of instant appeal the impugned order dated 22/02/2019

may kindly be set-aside and period of absent may kindly

be treated as medical leave with pay and appellant may

kindly be reinstated alongwith all back benefits and

salary/ arrear of appellant throughout from the due date

may kindly be issued and any other relief which this

Honourable Tribunal may deems fit and proper under the

giving circumstances of the case may please be granted

to the appellant.

...APPELLANT
Through

Dated: /2019

BLIAQAT)
AdvocatbTTigh Court, Abbottabad

(Mu:

VERIFICATION;-

Verified on oath that the contents of forgoing appeal are true and correct 
to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed 
therein from this Honourable Court,

...APPELLANT
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Appeal No. /2019
r. .fc'iyy... ' '

Zaheer Ahmad son of Shamraz, resident of Mohallah Thanda Pani, Village 
& P.O Beran Gali, Tehsil & District Abbottabad, Ex-Cleaner (C&D) 
Division, Abbottabad.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

Secretary (S&W) through Govt, of JChyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar & 
others.

...RESPONDENTS

SERVICE APPEAL

AFFIDAVIT

I, Zaheer Ahmad son of Shamraz, resident of Mohallah Thanda Pani, Village

& P.O Beran Gali, Tehsil & District Abbottabad, Ex-Cleaner (C&D)

Division, Abbottabad, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the

contents of forgoing service appeal are true and correct to the b^st of my

knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed therein from this

Honourable Service Tribunal.

uTjAljJ

D E PON ENT
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2. District Accounts Officer. Abbottabad,
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HAMED
lABOnATOKy

Consultant Pathologist: Prof: Dr. Mrs. Farhat RIzvl, MBBS (Peshj, M.Phll (Punjab), bCP {LonddnjfdiptdmaihHththunololy (LOndoti)f
------------- ---------- -------------------—.............. ................................................................................................................ ............................................... _ . . ■ ■ . ................... .................................... ................................................................................................................................, _______________ ______________ I

Doctors Pioza, Opp: Ayub Hospitol Complex, Mansehro Rood, AbbottoDod. Ph: (0992) 381391 
Shatique Medical Centre, Mandian, Abbottabad. Ph; (0992) 383268 Pax: (0992) 384422 

Opposite D.H.Q Hospital. Link Rood, Abbottabad,Ph; (0992) 343409 
Collection Point Dak Khana Road-Havelion Ph; 10992] 811312

“N /T
Patient no:

9755/15 / 1
Name :
Age/Gender: ** / M 

Report Origin:

ZAHEER AHMED Time
3:38 pmt«

Lab no:
80/28- Mar

Today
Saturday

K

Date: 28-March-2015

Result-v'-y^:^Test 't,-

v'iTYPHI DOT

Typhi Del IgM 
Typhi Dot IgG

NEGATIVE
NEGATIVE

Muhamnad Lfaqat

i •I

I;

•TZ
I'
%

(All routine tests done by SELECTRA (Merck Germony) fully automated Chemistry Anolyzer.^) Prof. ef.-Fdrhat Rizvi
Patholodist. Thyroid W Fertility Tumour markers ] ^ira^eroiog^^^^Oru^ [ Allergy

f h«*'rn-kr“sr»Ac \/fP»A C
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AYUB TEACHING HOSPITAL
ABBOTTABAD

Filter Out Patient Department

S. No.Book No. 2587 .
ir: ■iMale

PaflgtAiDal61STSBl4f:59 PM

t Patient NaM‘=‘='' Ahmad 

Patient Sex:

Patient Age:
Addresi?^'®*^^ Status Routine

Amount:

Evening OPD

42940

Print toPlM*"-

Computer Operator:

Rs:- 10 .

■ ’"-d



Fully automated i Computerized

ipll
Incorrect result ? Contact: 0992-517580 / 0333-6404774 For a Single repeat test within 24 hours.

1
■r.

Age: ** YearsSex: MZAHIRName:
Date:' 26/04/2015 Time: ll:14:20Referred By: SELF

7317 -No.Liver Function TestsInvestigation Reqd:

TEST REPORT
!

J',L

0.6 mg/dlSerum Bilirubin (Total)
elUpto 1.0}(Ref: Range

I
1190 U/LAlkaline Phosphatase --------------------

(Ref: Range ... Adult 98-279 
.Children 245-760)

28 U/LSGPT(ALT)

(Ref: Range ... Males:Upto 40 
Females:Upto 32)

Muharnimad Lisqat 
Advocate

7

ll/lalikYasirUfRelKtian Of. Maihar Malik ^ M.Atift/lalik^ i
Pathologist - MicfObidlogfifeDirector
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^ Comm/fterf fo Excel in Quality
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Fii;/vaijfo;nsf«riA Comnfrffirirtrif- ------ -j

.*#1jg^a^tPCCerttet^fjex^ienG^f^iggriosig^gi^ '> •• ' .9''(■ i
testIncorrect result ? Contact: 0992-517580 / 0333-6404774 For a Single repeat

-y '‘L
;•. L.

Sex: M
ZAHIRName:

Referred By: SELF 

Investigation Reqd:

Date: 26/04/201E
1

Blood for CP .-• >’ L
■j

:‘B
i

< ■ '

itest report
== = = =
REF.========== RESULT • »test •

= = s= — ss: ss =s rs = = = • i M.
F.

;g/dl I14.4Hb
•. 104-'million/cmm4.79 MRBC

400 I

7,100 '/cmm
tlc i

<,
40-DLC: %61 20-Neutrophils -- 

Lymphocytes -- 
Eosinophils --
Monocytes ------
Basophils ------

Abnormal Cells --

%35 01- . .
%03 02-
%01 00-
%00

* *
' ^

* *Immature Cells
150 .215,000 /cmmPlatelets

V •

1A

I

AKKr*nahaH HaIIo ; 0992-517580 e-mall:alkhair_testlab@hcmnall.com
iMalik Yasim Rehmarl r?^rJa^[

AHir

mailto:alkhair_testlab@hcmnall.com


Fully automated & Computerized
. 1

Incorrect result ? Contact: 0992-5175801 0333-6404774 For a Single repeat test within 24, hours.

*** YearsAge :MSex:

Date: 26/04/2015 Time: 11:17:20

2257

ZAHIRName :

Referred By; SELF

Investigation Reqd: TPHOID Ab TEST
No'.

TEST REPORT

■ RESULTTEST
NEGATIVES.TYPHI (IgM)....

S.TYPHI (IgG)....

interpretaion 
IgM Positive: Acute 
IqM Sc IgG Positive.
IgG Positive: Tphoid Fever 
Or Vaccination.

negative

Typhoid Fever Early Stage 
: Acute Typhoid Fever

Previous Infection •
i

iv

OntehaMti'- fAtiflililM‘ Malik Yasif Ur Rfehrtiah :
. R DIFecter

MM-
"

Address: Ground Floor, Doctor Plaza. Opp AMC Abbottabad Hello : 0992-517580 e-mail:alkhalr_testlab@hotmail.com

mailto:alkhalr_testlab@hotmail.com


Committed to Excel In Quality

Fully automated & Computerized
)

: XentirBfMdlliinge-fW • ]R«

Incorrect result ? Contact: 0992-517580 / 0333-6404774 For a Single repeat test within 24 hours.
Name: ZAHIR Sex: M Age: ** Years 

Date: 27/04/2015 Time: 14:29:21Referred By:

Investigation Reqd: Urine RE No. 26255-.

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION
f

Quantity 20 ml

Colour PALE YELLOW

pH 5.0

Specific gravity 

CHEMICAL EXAMINATION

1.020

Albumin NIL

Sugar NIL

MICROSCOPY

RBCs NIL /HPF

Pus Cells 02---03 /HPF

Epithelial Cells A-FEW /HPF

Casts NOT SEEN
! ‘I

Others NIL

MaiikVa§ifUrRehiTiaii 
3 ‘Director - ^
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F.C.P.S (Medicine)

/HciicaL ^puciaUsi
Ayub Hospital Complex, Abbottabad.
Clinic: Doctor Plaza Opposite 
Ayub Hospital Complex Abbottabad.
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MUFTI CLINIC Dr. m. Fazeeu-uz-Zaman
MBBS, MRCGP, MCPS (Family Medicine), OHMS 

Fellow TID Ultrasound, MUSP 
Professional Diploma Diagnostic Ultrasound NUST 

Specialist in Ultrasound & Family Medicine 
; Interventional Vlirasonologisl.

Abbottabad: Doctor Colony Near Ayub Medical Complex 
& INOR Cancer Hospital Opp; Modern School 

Ph: 0992-380101 Cell; 0334.89736S4

s/ .A
j ULtRASQUND 

INSTITUTE/tlT\ >- cK.
O rtj

RURAL MEDICAL RESEARCH WELFARE 
AND TRAINING CENTRE.

HUUI MEOICAl arsEAflCH WELFARE 
AKO IRAINIRC CENTRE

Email: mufti.clinicf^gmail.comJil-SijjT Khalabat Township: Sector 4, Near Police Station 
Ph: 0995-619307 Cell: 0334-8953342, 0334-8953378DATE:

*
Name:, Years Male / ^nTSlg Referred by:Age:,

Indications:. Date:__/__ /.

ULTRASOUND REPORT

Liver: Size is normal. No focal defects such as mass, cyst or abscess.

Texture is non

Contour is normal Intra-hepatic bile ducts are not dilated.

Right & Left Diaphragmatic excursions are normal. 

Common bile Duct (CBD):-is not dilated (diameter 3 mm.

Gallbladder: Size is normal. No sludge in the lumen.

Wail thickness is normal. No calculi in the lumen.

Ultrasound guided palpation over the gallbladder is not 
tender.

Vessels; Inferior vena cava, hepatic veins, portal vein and aorta are of normal diameters and appearances.

Spleen: Size is normal. Parenchymal texture is normal. No focal defects.cm

teSflLv. -n A'.*'*!®'.!!;/—

Pancreas: Size is normal. Texture is normal. No'

Right Kidney: Size is normal.

I Cl-S-O/ABD Ml 1,: 
14-2cm/l.i/2ZMz fls 6 J........ )

>l9grriail.cotn Institute

Position is normal. No focal defects.
ra 100G

Parenchymal texture is normal.. On .«

P4iEt
SRI M3

Parenchymal thicknessis normal

I
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CoC. <Dr"
Mu&ammad Zafar Ali.
FCPS/mCP [UK.)/MRCP (IrefflMd)/
FRCP (Et^inl/FRCP I0iif)fiii)/PROP (LoMtlon)

( SCE Gdstro (FedMtioti of Ro^af Coffege of pf;jjsicinH5 (UK) 
. Ciassifizd. Medical Specidist 
■ and GnsLroenterofo^lst 

CMH Rawalpindi.
^ For Appointment: 0345-5098753 

Pt's Name:_________________

0345-509*5^/

['

Age: Date;

Clinicnl Notes •
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GI ENDOSCOPY DEPARTMENT 

CMH RAWALPINDI
I

UPPER G1 ENDOSCOPY REPORT

Date Report No.

YrsName: •ge

Clinical Diagnosis Ba Studies

Instrument: OL. GIF lOOV XQ30 / XQ20 / Panatax Video / Other

Premedication: Valium I/V mg / Dormicum \N___ mg

Esophagus
7^.

A

Biops'

GE Junction cm

Stomach

j
Biopsy.

Doudenal Bulb:

I- D2
$■

COMMENTS

r-
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- Cof^r ,
Muhammad Zafar Ali

I" , FCPS; MKCP (UK); MKCP (Iretina); - 
FRCP (Edin); PROP (DHtflin); PROP (LoHdon)
SCE Gflstro (Pe&erfltitm of RojejoI Co((e^ of pffjjjsicwm (UK) 
Classified Medical Specialist 
and Gastroenterologist 
CMH Rawalpindi 
For Appointment: 0333-0951733

Pt’s Name;-----------------------

ij/?

0333-0951733

■f- •r
b

{ !
X 3117^/rAge: Date:

Clinical Notes

)
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Pt4. V%.-/. r(i
MBBS.DTCD, MS, Fics

riment / Consultant Urologist
Ayub IdlclllnsLton, AbbotUbad-PakisUn
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? -•r:'. CCUNlGi Awan Plaza, 
Mandian, Abbottabad. 
Ph# 0992-384693 
Cell; 0333-5046157V.
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0AWAN PLAZA MANDIAN ABBOTTABAD
CONSULTANTS:- Dr. Misbah-ul-Hannan

M.B.B.S.
Prof, Dr. Modood-ul-Mannan
M.B.B.S (Pesh). M.Phil. (Pb)
Diagnostic Haematologist 
Woman Medical College Abbottabad.

AGE/SEX maleNAME Zaheer Ahmad

LAB: NO 7356REF. BY: Prof Dr Raza Mohammad Khan.1 •

October 6, 2015Date:
•1''

URINE EXAMINATION

PHYSICO-CHEMICAL
*Bile pigmentsPale YellowColour

*Bile Salts6.0PH
*Urobilinogen
*Ketone Bodies

*Specific Gravity
NILGlucose

*B.J.PR0TE1NS( + )Albumin
* By special request only

MICROSCOPIC
20 25 /HPF Casts:-Pus Cells

NIL /HPF01-—02 /HPF GranularRed Cells
NIL .HyalineNILEpithel: Cells
NILW.B.CsCrystals:

NILCa. Oxalate
I±1Mucus ThreadsNILA. Urates
NILBacteriaNILA. Phosphate
NILDead Spermatozoa

RESULT NORMAL RANGETEST

4,000-11,000Total White Cells 19,300 /cmm

REPQRtED BYTiming : 9:00 AM to 8:00 PM
Facilities of Blood C.B.C (Diatron 380). Chemical Test by [Metro Lab 1600DR]. ABCs, Electrolytes (Cobas121, Roche^

Not valid for use in any court of low

J

I
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I' HOSPITAL, LABOKATOBIES ABBOrrAB^PI
r
KjPName of Patient;

Age:

Date:
Lab No.c:i

I Ward/OPD. iiioLO^IlM^NOLOGY
> (HbsAg) '

y antibodies H.C.t^ntibodies

A.v«

• BLOOD GROUP 
.pregnancy TEST (dine)
• rheumatoid facto I 

(RA FACTOR)
• ANTI NUCLEAR FACTOR (A.N.F) 

reactive proton (C.R.P)

• MANTOUXTEST

• Anti DNA
• V.D.R.L.TEST

• WIDAL TEST
- Salmonella TO 

— Salmonella TH

- Salmonella AO \

- Salmonella BO
(Significant titre:-1;80 and above a

HB A1C 
Normal Range

• HIV ANTIBODY TEST
ig^IgG• ICTTB

. ANTISTREPTOLYSION-O-TITRE
LASMA AGGLUTlNATlOtj TEST

ASOT)

• TOXOP
. brucella AGGLUTINATION TEST;• c-

ella MallitensisBru
, NormalRange (1;2) diAuoi. < ZOOmglml

. Brucella Abortus

:• D. Dimer

UluUon < b5mg/ml• Normal Rang® U •2)• FDP

• PSA
• H. Pylori
. Typhi-Dpt IgG.......
• Dengue Virus.IgG

IgM
IgM ...

at 1 week’s Interval)

JURESIGNA= %
-6.5%« 4.5

a

\ '■

. 9\
i*

pX.

'-e^ a;r 2
PJ2 J

/O . Vi
• i

'^l\-

if ■ .1
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HAMED
lASOKATORV lurab u yIII* u |i|»l

Consultant Pathologist: Prof: Dr. Mrs. Farhat Riivi 1
. i

1Collection
■, :i

Time

5:00 pm
ZAHEER AHMEDName:

Age/Gender: 30 / M
Patient no:

26077/15 / 1
Today

TuesdayPhone no:Lab no;

103/4 - Aug 04-August-2015Date:

Urine RE

Physical Examination

20 mL 

YELLOW
Quantity

Colour
4.5-8.0)(Ref Range 

(Ref Range

Chemical Examination

6.0pHN 1.010— 1.030)
1.020Specific Gravity

TRACESAlbumin
NILSugar (3)Blood

-?NILUrobilinogen
NILNitrites

I'

NILKetones
Bilirubin NIL

Microscopic Examination
1

t-:tr3^04/HPF ^
pTlUMEROUS/HPF^^

' 01-02/HPF

not seen

RBCs

■ Pus Cells , 
Epithelial Cells 

Casts

m

NILCrystals

NILOthers
-.1 . ’(■'A

Prof. D^. Farhat RIzvl
Py&mologisttomoted ChemistrY Analyzer,)I’.'.

C All routine tests done by SEIECTRA (Merck Geimcny) 1Allergy jDrugs ]'Viral Serology^r Tumour markers j' Thyroid ■ Fertility ,
day (eportin^

done bv VIDAS (Blome,ieux.Fronce| fully automated, Elizo system with sorm
C_-------------------Not valid for use in any court of low

;-.v

'v3>.■■S
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iW
ABBOTTABAD

Website; www.ath.gov.pk, Online Complaint: www.cm.ath.gov.pk

2114Book No. 027S. No. iputerized*

Patient Name: Patient ID:
i:'

MalePatient Sex: 

Patient Age: 

Address:

28 Years
:abbattabad

.06-Sep-2015 21:12:47 Ni ' 

Stems :- YellQ%f PT’Puter OperatorPnnt by :-Muhaminad Iqbal Rs

Patient Yearly No; 

Accident & Eiffa^eftt^Date & Time:

Zaheer Ahmed

I'! •

215096SSS=
Amount:

■

l4x- '■ * * ■

vqCiL^
'g'Ccie d ^ Onli

\j 0 rys

-I
,\U\4lih™ rvi TT

in Clib vp y rT-e4v^

:y;a
f? ( V\/

X;
7

rTR)
.. ■ Qz^^4

P ^
Only Computerized Slip wHl be Aceecptedtlr'f

k ij’S*f • 0

I 't
i
I

i

.1

Kti 0

!

- CY’
Q

In case of any compliant register on: www.cm.ath.gov.pk 
Official website: www.ith.gov.pk 

E-mail: info@ath.gov.pk PABX:0992-381907.14 
Face book: www.facebook.com/athabbottabad

nail.com
■

f
? -"Xe 1~

• i-

http://www.ath.gov.pk
http://www.cm.ath.gov.pk
http://www.cm.ath.gov.pk
http://www.ith.gov.pk
mailto:info@ath.gov.pk
http://www.facebook.com/athabbottabad


Incorrect result ? Contact: 03QQ-9110551 / n3.r‘^.fi4n477d Fnr a Single ^yfthin 31 hourc
: ZAHEER AHMED 
: Male

Name
Gender 
Age 
Ref. By
Entry Person ; Enter Your Login Name

■i

Lab #
Entry Time 
Entry Date 
Print Date

151295 
10:00:00 PM 
06-09-2015 
06-09-2015

: 28 Years 
: OPD (ATH)

i

Urine Analysis

Reference RangeResultTest Name
Physico Chemical Analysis 
Colour Yellow 

- 4.5-7.5
1.005-1.030 (After 12 hrs. 
fluid restriction > 1.025)

Pale Yellow
pH 5.0
Sp. Gravity 1.025

NilGlucose
Proteins

Nil
Nil

Microscopic Analysis

Pus Cells 
Red Blood Cells 
Epithelial Cells 
Crystals 
Casts

NUMEROUS 
25—30 
A FEW

M:0-3. F:0-5/HPF 
0-2/HPF
M:0-3,F:0-10/HPF
Nil/HPF
Nil/LPF

Nil
Nil

.V-

MilikYasiryfRghffl DhMaMMik
B.1 »

Address: Ground Floor, Doctor AteB‘6lfaB-aa Helf6“r(J3445^^8^re-maTl75rkha1rJeVtiab@hotmail

J,

-H^Vv vk
-U

------

• . f



OAYUB TEACHING HOSPITAL
ABBOTTABAD

(^igg^ient Department

•/ ; vW
li

Filter

S. No.-Book No.

Patient ID:Patient Name: /M'lvhi Bibi
A

Patient Yearly No: 

Patient Date & Time:

Patient Sex: 1I 1510152101

50-Ocl-20I5 (I9;(i0;22 AM

Roiiiiiie

Computer Operator: Muhai'miuid Umor

• fPatient Age: 

Address: OPD:abbailabnd

^s:-!0Amount:

f

;
:
i

! ;
Vj

A

*1

1 0 .O. -'yi’ Th ai-

2 V
A U f̂

 Jj ^
-rP d

'C37'A O
u
2 ;

y J
// L.,(A ■

y :
5

i
• ■

2,iS Il Y}
I) ;•
i.

7

[G-y \

V,

A/
(ill' ,'92 2^0 o U ■ y ( -f '(

/
In case of any compliant register on: www.cm.ath.gov.pk 

Official website: www.ath.gov.pk 
E-mail: info@ath.gov.pk PABX:0992-381907-14 
Face book: www.facebook.com/athabbottabad

A ' i I'

r

!

I

http://www.cm.ath.gov.pk
http://www.ath.gov.pk
mailto:info@ath.gov.pk
http://www.facebook.com/athabbottabad
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RADIOLOGY & IMAGING DEPARTMENT
AYUB TEACHING HOSPITAL ABBOTTABADA- <;>

Dr. Khalid Khan 
Associate Eipfessor

./Prof. Dr. Mohammed Jehanzeb 
Head of Radiology Deptt:
Dr. Ghayyur Khan
Associate Professor.

\p

:s: ' •

Patient’s Name 

Part Examined

OPDAVard....Age...... .

Serial No.

''

REPORT ULTRASOUND/G.T FORltfi

As .

1 AT \

A-v

rv-.C^ ,
S). QU^'

Mane i rI I
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CUNJC: Awan 
Mandian, Abbe 
Ph H 0992-3846!. 
Cell: 0333-50461
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MUMiHMigiV/^:.
3k IjTj

) HBBOTTHBiB^P ( /f^J
Ph: 0992-381907-14 Ext: 3162Prof. Dr. Farhat Rizvi

M.B.B.S, DCP (Lon), DIP (IMMUN), M.Phil

mr; 1®
HEAMATOLOGY

Name ; AlMDA Pat Id : OPD/3G27

Ward ; Sample Id :T 133 Lab Operator: q

Analysis Date & 
Time :

Age Sex : 28.'!/2()l6

Teat Result Unit Normal Ranges

Total Leukocyte Count
Granulocytes
i..yiriphocyles
Monocytes
Losinophik;
Eosifiophiis Conn!

10X3/UL =1.0 - !l).0 
40 - 75 
l() - 45 
2-10

66.0 y«
30.5 %

3.5 y,
.0 % 1 - 6
.0 10X3/1. 0 • I

TRBC
HGB
i-iCV
MOV
MCH
MCHC
ROW

5.18 lOXO/uL 3.8 - 5.2
n.o-16.0

35 - 47 
80- 100 

. 27-34 
25-35

. n -16

g/dL
44,5 «/'o

85.9 FL
4 27.0 PC

31.5 y,
11.0 ‘l;,

Platelets 10X3/iiL 150 - 450

tSR mm / ls( Hour 0 - 10.0

Mofopholcgy

MuliiiTB P:u'.u;i;i.:

Re.nt,')! ks

Th!6 lost is performed on i^L'/Vy aufomaf/c Heamtology Analyzer^ihon Kohden Japan 

Heport is generated by computer and does not require sig ure.

\

i
-j'vk -"V'c:AA:t>ca^-^V
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DR. AZHAR MAHMUD. kx;
B.Sc, M.B.B.S (Pb), P.M.D.C No 40-N 

Registered Medipal Practitioner 
St. No. 11, Jlnhaiiabad Abbottabad. /cDate:
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/
I 2.-^/02/2015- i- 10. /SS'^i ilmli~-s^ Dated Abboftabad the

i
■••« ■

'‘MlJ -:. <
I- /. To, !

i ....... .. - ■ .

: Mr; Zahebr ^hmed S/0 Muhammad Shamaraz 
(C!baner)]C&W Division Abbottabad.
R/0 Mohallah Thanda pani Village & P.O Beringali 
Tehsih:& District Abbottabad

!

I

;

il

NOTICE/ABSENT FROM OFFICIAL DUTY.Subject: -

it has been reported by Sub Divisional Officer (Building'-ii) C&W 
Abbottabad vide his letter No.6329/E-4 Dated 16/02/2015 that you have been found 

ab :ent froiTi duties without any intimation to the concerned office.

You are hereby directed through this notice to ensure your 
presence in the Office of Building Sub Division No. il and explain the cogent reasons for 
becoming absent within 7 days positively, otherwise strict disciplinary action should be 

taken under E&D Rules.

i

^7/^^'ExeGUtive Engineer
Division A.Abad,

.:7

}Copy to;-

1. Sub Divisional Officer (Building-ll) C&W Department Abbottabad w/r to above. 
He is directed to report/compliance by official coricerned.

2. Head Clerk/DAO (Local) for information.

/;

Executive Engineer 
C&W Division A.Abad.

NO-1403 For Insurance Notices see reverse 
Stamps affixed except, in ca.se of 

uninsured letters of not more than • 
die initial weight prj^cnjied in the,:. 
Pbst^tr>9^ Guidc^ on'whic^;;'Et,Qi;'.:^^ j. ^ y 

due.. •

R5> Ps.

Rec.Bi-yCci a regiswffci 
.iddressed to _l Dule-Stfi.nxpf 'il2Z

' ~ ■ ‘Write here "leue?'."pnstcara;', "packet" or "parcel"
of Receiving Officer ■ with the word "insured^’^efore whM 

C Insured for. Ra. (ipigdres)

'^2^ lmur(incefee. Rs.___ W.
Naitic and 

address .. 
of sender

.i*

Kiloht-
rdI Gramsin f

.5
%
■y

^ •
.
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2^° REMINDER^ , jTERED y^neM

83/^7 J3/201SDated Abbottabad theNO.

i {To,f , ^

Mr. Zaheer Ahmed S/0 Muhammad Shamraz 
(Cleaner) C&W Division Abbottabad.
R/0 Mohallah Thanda Pani Village & P.O Beringali

Tehsil & District Abbottabad.
I

r^IpjICF/ABSENT fpQM OFFlCIAi.JMY.
1. This Office Letter No. 1584/163/l-E Dated 26-02-2015.Subject; •

Refefence:-

Please refer to Above and it is once again directed to ensure your 
Division No-II and explain the cogent reasons for

be taken
in the Office of Building Sub 

becoming absent within 7 days positively, otherwise strict disciplinary action should
presence

under E&D Rules.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
Division Abbottabad

\

Sub CMsional Officer, Building-ii C&W Department Abbottabad for information.

2. Head Clerk/DAO Local for information.
i
t
I EXECUTIVL' ENGINEER 

C&W Division Abbottabad
r

tr-

t . *,
I

1
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Oatecl Abboltabad the/08/20ir).'■f

'i
f

I •i

The Deputy Director 
Information Abboltabad.

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE ASSENT FROM DUTY.Subiecl: r’

Tl^e subject Advertisement (in Urdu) is submitted lierewilh for early 

i.e Daily AAJ. SHAMA!. and PINE etc.

certified that funds to meet the Expenditure are! available during

publiealion the leading news papers

Q CFY2015-16.

^\/.ECUTiyE ENGINEER '! 
CSiWDlVlWAB^OTTABAO);' V

Abboltabad for

|bove° Of intormalion.
♦ ' ‘

- nxeCUTtVE ENOtNeeR 
C&w DIVISION ABBOTTAOAU

J.

Scanned by CamScanner
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executive engineer I.;!
i

, V*.

OFFICE ORDER !
z RJO Mohallah Thanda Pani

S/0 Mu^arni'''ad Shamra

Tehsil & District Abbotiabad posted

his ^hsencR from duty
address vide th,s office letter No. 1584/163-E deled

of notice, the official did not 

in which the official

Mr. Zaheer Ahmad as Cleaner in C&W Division 

through registeredVillage PO Beripgali 
..'‘.bb'ottab'cid , issued a notice for 

on his home lacKnowiedgement
26/Q2;2015 but ater lapse of 15 days , of the issuance 

,:espor;;f7Then a notice was published in the leading newspapers

to <■“»
days of the notic@"'published

of the notice in the 

in the. Daily AAJ
riewsiiaper, but after lapse of 15
neWsitaifer on 29/08/2015. the official stUl faifed to resume his duty.

Pr«rTehs!° D“bbottabad is hereby rerno.ed

„„ ot K»,t.r (E
.Rules 2011 in .the best interest of Government.

• ■ Thanda Pani

executive eikginefr

i'.

Cooy to the;
■ superintending Engineer c&W Circle Abbottabad for information please..

District-Account Officer. Abbottabad for intorniation and necessary

"'b'^iJisional Officer (Building-ll) C&W Division Abbottabad for information .

action•!
M,

Su111.

' “swrA^rMlMt lUMlS.-c..* cm D»«n Abb«.£b.4 loAlbWato

i'P.O Beringali Tehsil & District Abbottabad

IV.

V..

VI. •

Village

I
I

fi

I
7:

Ii
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OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWAGOVERNMI
INFORMATION COMMISSION V
7* Floor, Tasneem Plc^a, Near Benevolent Fund Building,

- 6th Saddar Road, Peshawar
,1

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.F°vp^
Ph: 92-91-9212643 ’
Fax:+92-91-9211163

■V.

No; RTIC/AR/1-5833/19 

Dated:

To

The Public Information Officer, 
Communication & Works Division, 
Abbottabad.

COMPLAINT ACiftINST NON-SUPPLY OF INFORMATION (COMPLAINT NO: 05833)% ' Subject: 
, Memo:

V

directed to state that a citizen Mr. Zaheer Ahmad has filed an information 
request with your department for seeking some information, however the same 
was not provided to him within presribed time limit , therefore, he has filed a 

complaint before the KP Information Commission, (copy attached)

direct that complete and relevant information may be provided to the 
complainant within seven working days of the receipt of this letter under 

intimation to KP information Comrnission.

am

It is to2.

Assistant Registrar,
KP Information Commission, 
Peshawar.

Copy to:-

r Zaheer Ahmad (Complainant)

frar,Assisfa^
KP InTormation Commission, 
Peshawar,



r
■

OFFICE OF THE _ .
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER AT) ‘

C&W DlViSIC^ ABBOTTABAD (t/
PHONE/FAX #8^2- 9310242 ^

E-maii: cwd.abbott3i:said@amai!.com

■>

■

\
i9^ No /

Dated /2019V

To
-i

• • 4 , The AssiMant Registrar,
KP Information Commission 
Peshawar.

■I

Subject: SHOW CAUSE NOTICE ABSENT FROM DUTY.
Reference; Your letter No. RTIC/AR/1-5833/19/3657-58, dated 07.05.2019.

i

As desired. In your above noted letter under reference, the service 

record of Mr. Zaheer Ahmed Ex-DRR Cleaner available in office of the undergi^rr^ 

(photocopy) is enclosed herewith as per detail given below:

1. Service Book

2. Termination Order

3. Absent from duty notices 

4.. Show Cause i

dated 29.08.2015.

5. No application received for leave under any ground.

6. No application received for Re-instatement.

Date; -^ ‘

notice advertise through'i^ewspjpersrdaiiyj^
i)

C7

^ ) DA/As above
NGINEEREXECUTr



' GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
kP INFORMATION COMMISSION 
7^ Floor, Tasneem Plaza, Near Benevolent Fund Building, 
6th Saddar Road, Peshawar

• ?

Email: CompIaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk 
Ph: 92-91-9212643 
Fax:+92-91-9211163

REMINDER

ar KPIC/AR/l-5833/l^_^J^^ 

Datedp 8 2815/ ^
-c No.

To

The Public Information Officer, 
Communication & Works Division, 
Abbotabad.

Sub: CO?tf!PLA»NT AGAINST NON-SUPPLY OF INFORMATION
(COMPLAINT NO; 05833k

I am directed to refer this Office letter No. RTIC/AR/1-5833/19/3657-58 
dated May, 2019.

Your Reply to the above mentioned letter is still awaited.

it is once again, requested to provide the requisite information to the 

cornpiainant within five days positively of the receipt of this letter under 
intimation to this Commission.

Assistant Registrar 
KP Information Commission 
KPK, Peshawar.

Copy to:- •

1. Mr. Zaheer Ahmad (Complainant)
2. DMOConcern.

Assista^
KP InfS^ation Commission 

KPK, Peshawar.

rar

L.-.

X-
i■i...

mailto:CompIaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk


GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
INFORN^TION COMMISSION
7* Floor, Tasneem Plaza, Near Benevolent Fund Building, 
6th Saddar Road, Peshawar 
Email; complaihts.kprti@kp.pov.Pk 
Ph: 92-91-9212643 
Fax:+92-91-9211163

No: RTIC/AR/1-5833/19 
Dated; ^ '

!

t.

To

The Public Information Officer, 
Communication & Works Division, 
Abbottabad.

■V

:05833}mriT mon-supply of information (complaint,no
Subject:
Memo:

I am directed to state.that-a citizen.Mr/Zaheer Ahmad has filed an information 
request with your.department for seeking some information however the same 
was not provided to him within presribed time limit, therefore *he has filed
complaint before the KP information Commission. (COPY attached)

it is to direct that complete and relevant information may be provided to the 
complainant within-s^ working days of the receipt of this letter under 

intimation to KP Information Commission.

2.

Assistant Registrar,
KP Information Commission, 
Peshawar.

Copy to:-
iCzaheer Ahmad (Complainant)

Assisfa5
KP information Commission, 
Peshawar.

rar.
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
INFORMATION COMMISSION
7* Floor, Tasneem Plaza, Near Benevolent Fund Building,
6th Saddar Road, Peshawar
Email: compiaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk
Ph:+92-9l-92i2643
Fax:+92-91-9211163

v-

No. KPIC/AR/1-5833/19, 
Dated: /

il 3 JL'.i 2uij
To

Mr. Zaheer Ahmad,
R/0 Bairan Gali,
Tehsil ,& District Abbottabad.

COMPLAINT AGAINST NON-SUPPLY OF INFORMATION UNDER RTI.Sub;
ACT, 2013 (COMPLAINT NO, 058331

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to enclose please fine the 

requisite Information received from the C&W Division. Abbottabad vide letter 
No. 1093/163 dated 20-05-2019 regarding your case.
With these remarks your case stand disposed off.

\

AssistapEHUretra r
KP. htformation Commission,
Peshawar.

Copy to:-
Executive Engineer, C&W Division Abbottabad.

Assistant Registrar
KP. Information Commission, 
Peshawar. j

U.

b

mailto:compiaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk
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OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWAGOVERNM’
INFORMATION COMMISSION
7* Floor, Tasneem Plaza, Near Bei\evolent Fund Building, 
6th Saddar Road, Peshawar
Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk 
Ph: 92-91-9212643 
Fax:+92-91-9211163

s.

4
■

No: RTIC/AR/1-5833/19 

Dated:

The Public Information Officer, 
Communication & Works Division, 
Abbottabad.

COMPLAINT AfiAINST NON-SUPPLY OF INFORMATION (COMPLAINT NO: 05833}Subject:
Memo:

I am directed to state that a citizen Mr. Zaheer Ahmad has filed an information
some information, however the samerequest with your department for seeking 

was not provided to him within presribed time limit , therefore, he has filed a 
complaint before the KP Information Commission, (copy attached)

.j direct that complete and relevant information may be provided to the 
complainant within seven working days of the receipt of this letter under 

intimation to KP Iriforrriation Comrnission.

It is to2.

X.

Assistant Registrar,
KP Information Commission, 
Peshawar.

Copy to:-

f Zaheer Ahmad (Complainant)

irar.Assist______
KP Information Commission, 
Peshawar.

i-:'

mailto:complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk
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n BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
i. it-. CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD

•
'c. Service Appeal No. 1084/2019

s

Zaheer Ahmed S/0 Shamraz,
Ex-Cleaner (C&W) Division, Abboltabad. j(Appellant)

■y'

VERSUS

Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhvva through 
Secretary C&W Department & others (Respondents) I

>
.i

INDEX
*-

S.NO. DESCRIPTION OF DOCUMENTS IANNEXURE PAGE
Parawise Comments on behalf of Respondent 
No, I to 4

1-2 •t

2 Affidavit

3 Removel Order of the appellant I 4 1
4 Executive Engineer C&W Division Abbottabad 

letter No.l584/163/l-E dated 26-02-2015 & letter 
NO.3107/163/1-E dated 08-03-2015

II & III 5-6

5 Superintending Engineer C&W Circle 
Abbottabad letter No. 10067 G dated 29-04-2019

IV 7

Deponent

Zahid Amin,
Sub Divisional Officer, 

C&W Division Abbottabad

4..-s
, ir
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 1084/2019

Zaheer Ahmed S/0 Shamraz,
Ex-Cleaner (C&W) Division, Abbottabad. (Appellant)

VERSUS

Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through 
Secretary C&W Department & others (Respondents)

PARAWISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS NO. 1 TO 4

Respectfully Sheweth;-

‘ PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:
i

1. That the appellant has no cause of action to file the instant appeal.
I

That the appeal is not maintainable in the present form.

That the appeal of the appellant is time barred.

That the appellant concealed material fact from this Honourable Tribunal hence 

appeal is liable to be dismissed.

2.

3.

4.

FACTS:-

1. Incorrect, the appellant was appointed as Class-IV in C&W Division Abbottabad 

and served the department till 26-02-2015. However, the appellant remained 

absent from official duty for a long period, therefore the department initiated 

action against him under (E&D) Rules 2011 and finally issued his removal order 

22-02-2019 (Annex-I), hence the claim of appellant that he serving till 

is not correct nor justified.

Incorrect, the appellant has never submitted any application for leave 

produced Medical Certificate, rather directed by the department to attend the 

C&W Division Abbottabad vide letter No.l584/163/l-E dated 26-02-2Q15 & 

letter No.3107/163/1-E dated 08-03-2015 (Annex II & III) as well as issued
I

notices through daily news paper to the appellant for resuming duty within 15 

days, but he badly failed and did not join his duty.

on now,
f

2. nor

L



2

3. The claim of the appellant is incorrect and found it as so called statement. 

Incorrect, as explained in Para-2 above.

Incorrect, as explained in Para-2 above. The

4.

5. appellant has properly proceeded

under the relevant Rules and after fulfillment of all codal formalities the removel

order of the appellant issued by the Department on 22-02-2019.

Incorrect, as explained in para-5 above.

Incorrect, as explained in Para-2 above.

Incorrect, the appellant has clearly admitted that he was willful absence from 

official duty for such a long period.

All the requisite documents have since been provided to the appellant.

The departmental appeal of the appellant was processed but nothing found 

convening, hence regretted by the appellate authority (Annex-IV).

The respondents treated with the appellant in accordance with law / rules / policy 

interalia with the following grounds:-

6.

7.

8.

9.

10..'1

11.

GROUNDS!-

A. Incorrect, the appellant was processed under relevant rules/ law..

Incorrect, as explained in Para-2 of the Facts above.

Incorrect. As expressed in Para-6 of the facts, the appellant was treated within 

the prescribed procedure. ,

Para “D” ground of the appeal is'without prove hence denied.

B.

C.

D.

In view of the above, it is humbly prayed that the instant Service 

Appeal which is not based on facts may please be dismissed with cost.

■\)

Secretary to Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
(C&W) Department
(Respondent No.l)

Execuftve Engineer (C&W) 
Divisioim^ottabad 

(Respondent No. 2 & 3)

Sub Division Officer 
Building-II C&W Sub Div Abbottabad

(Respondent No. 4)

a ;
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE XmBUNAL/>
■; CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD

Service Appeal No. 1084/2019
I.

Zaheer Ahmed S/0 Shamraz,
' Ex-Cleaner (C&W) Division, Abbottabad.

j

(Appellant)

^ VERSUS[•

Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through 
Secretary C&W Department & others (Respondents)

AFFIDAVIT

1, Zahid Amin Sub Divisional Officer C&W Division Abbottabad do 

hereby affirm and declare that all the contents of the reply / comments are correct to the 

best of my knowledge and belief andAo'thing has been concealed.

Deponent

;

Zahid Amin,
Sub Divisional Officer, 

C&W Division Abbottabad

T',

!

i

■X

!

;■/•

i

i
a
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executive engineer 

division E\BB01R abao. 
Aef: 37(^//ABL Oated gE

?i
!?3

■Si .

&Wf*
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!

OFFICE ORDER
r RyO Mohallah lhanda .-A'^ni 

■r'i C&VV Division

i-ecisior-^u 

■i'38^'/'R33-b dalwd

r,ad Shainra^-Zaheer Ahmad S/0. MoUami

Tehsil & OisUici Abootiab
Mr.

posied 'aG Cleaner m

dutv throuon
O

Village A PO Benpgali 
i.ssued

fromhi a vcr-^for?, novice.''.bt^oUahv-c! 
acKnowledgement

0.
L'nis ohice ieuoi' hhJvhis home address vioeon

of notice, the oiTiciai did not 

in which vh>e ohdcial
of 15 days ofrthe 'ssuance

in the leading newspapers m
i 25/02/2015 but after lapse

Then a notice was published|‘ .

respond 

was directed to resume
ui tl'ie notice in '-he 

thie Daily Ar\J
his duN within 15-days ct the-publicanun. ^

of 15 days of the notice-published . in
newspaper, but after lapse 
newspaper on 29/08/2015, the official still failed to resume his duty

Ahmad S/0 Muhammad Sharnraz K/O Mohail^h 

S District Abbonabad is hereby removad 
PaKhtunKhw'a servanls fEDD)

Mr. Zaheer 
Tttanda Pani Village & P-0 Beringali Tehsil 

under Para-9

Since

n
of Government of Khyber

from service 
Rules 2011 in the best interest of eovernmem.

/

CoL-iy to the.;
■ ■ SuperintendirrgEngrneerC&'/^CucieAbboUabarifor .rTornrat.cn pieuse

; . orstnct-Account Othcer, AbbottabaO ior rntornrato.r and necssa-y

please. ;
iu OiCional Officer (Building-1,) C&W

and necessary action.
Divisional Account Omcer (Local; ^ ....... .
Head Clerk C&W Division Atbotlabad-ior infoima.im end nto^.s > 
.rianear Ahmad, sro Munamu.ad Snarmac rVO tdonaiiair , hanaa tau,

4 P,0 Benngali Tehst & D.sincr Abbottataad

action

■t AbboUabad for iniormauunDivision
SuIII.

^3
tecessaiy ocu’orih'-.' mformaijo': riia i

ucticnIV,

V. .

T NJl. ■

.fc
Villagee )

-..B' '.A -w-
E X EC. U T 1 fJ E E K12

11
I

5-'y

I

i
=ai

h I/;ft
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■•■ "'^fSTERED.

#•
■h I

^7-1 yU^'JlK?
i;.

■;

;■

3

2l-^ /02/2015z^ij£f/...,.i/s^Jy- Ir
Dated Abbotlabad theiO.

/>. To r/

■ Mr. Zahe.br/^hmed S/O Muhammad Shamaraz 
(Cleaner)' C8^W Division Abbottabad.
R/p Mohaliah Thanda Rani Village & P.O Beringali 
Tehsil .& District Abbottabad

I
•;

Subject: - NOTICE/ABSENT FROM OFFICIAL DUTY.

\[ has been reported by''Sub Divisiorial Officer (Buildlng-ii) 
Abbottabad vide his letter No.6329/E-4 Dated 16/02/2015 that you have been found 
ab :ent from duties without any intimation to the concerned office,

5'ou are- hereby directed through this notice to ensure your 
presence in the Office of Building Sub Division No. I! and explain the cogent reasons for 
becoming absent within 7 days positively, othen^vise strict disciplinary action should be
taken under E&D Rules,

, /4^.

p/ F M u f: w e T; ri g i n e c r
C&W Division, A.Abaci.//

Copy to:-

1. Sub Divisional'Officer (Building-ll) C&W Department Abbottabad vAr to above. 
He is directed to report/compliance by official concerned.

2. Head Clerk/DAO (Local) for information.

/(!
/

/

Executive Engineer 
C&W Division A.A,bad.

/;

. No.: For Insurancc'N.oticcs bce reverse. 
Stamps atTixed e.xccpi.iti case of . 

■ uninsured leltcis cfrujt more than 
the initial weigiit pri^cripedin ilu 
Pbst^tF.t^Guidci/y 

w)<id

RsN . Ps.

/‘t' LllCl-
A ft!

h!
RtccivcU a'fcgisicre^ 
addressed to / V

_____ ____________ _j .
: ■ -1: ___ : *Writc here "leU'TC "postcarcr, "pocket" or "parcci"
liii.lials of Rectriving Officer.. \vith tl\c woid "insured’'before it when n-oocssab'

' ■ . (in \Ads) . ■.
. v ^ ■ • •

k

n

. , 'fnsuriid for. Tt.r. (in^iydres)

I.
Inaurahc^ fp.e. Rs.___

•S 1 . Name and r__ _

iKito''' ■ 
Grams

I c

z
~address' 

of sender].
•?
t;

ii
>r-

Sift:*'.:?:



■ 2^.^ REMINDER /K . oTERED:;
*

rZ'>
'y ___ !3r^vj:•,

Dated Abbottabad the___
y'

Mr. Zal'ieer Ahmed S/0 iViiihammad Shamraz 
(Cleaner) C&W Division Abbottabad,

■r/G MotiallahThanda Pani Village & P.O Beringali
Tehsil&Oistri'ct Abbottabad,

I

.ft|nj|CF/AR.SENT FROM Of^HOAL DU,II:
i;vThis,;Office Letter No', i584/163/l-L' Dated 26-02-2015Subject: •

g/hA/VRej^reriGeh/v
A

and It is once again directed to ensure yourrAb ■; :.-rv',:v'i:AnA.'V •....d-tRldaso refer'to'Above

=COO„ .Ho.d .e U.n

i

(
/

i/'i
y -

EXECUTIVE t'NGINEEH 
- C.N-W D)Usioii AbboUnbad; •«;

... .;, .

Bulldine-Ii C&W Dep^rt.nent AbBoltabad for inforn.ation

Vv..: .v.. r,T2!.;HGadC!erk/DAG,LOAalfor lnfortnat,on,

>.v

».^fe'Vv(.a:b.::b,i.. i:*?---'’OV-:; E'A'-;-. >.'c y/b'; ■;■}■:■

■vV;U"v:;.;::Sy-an.:.:'.•
EXECUTiVL CNGINEtK 

CStW Division Abbottabad
A":i

•I

'V' . t 
' "t • t

. '• ■■'■..■:

■*' t .* ■'.*'b
yy- Mr

'V.

'r'v
***:,

Scamned by CcimScaiiner

;
I

Ayir’\ ■
•i

. '-K

ta



OFFICE OF -THE 
STJPERIt^TENblNG EHGINEI 
C&W CIRCLE ABBQTTABAD

o V.

Pimiie# 0092-93 I 0258 ■ •
L- HiaiI:- circk at tl@yalloo.cii iii

Dared / 04 / 2019

!f
i !

7
To,

The Executive Engiiicer 
C&VV Division AbboUabaci.

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL \H RESPECT OF 
ZAHOOR AHMED CLEANER.

Subject:-
J,

i
-Your office .'letter No. b06/163-1 L dated 11.4.2019,Reference:-

It is to inform you that llie above named official has 

submitted liis departmental appeal for his disiiiissuA from services. In this 

regards you are directed to inform the appealent tliat you have dismissed from 

services due to absent from duty since 02/2015 and all the facts mentioned in 

the letter under reference are also intimated to him.

;
Li

.r-y
(

1:

-2'
I

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER

t
■■I

i-

r .
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